S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 84073/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22907/2017

MAMTA DHASMANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84073/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 03-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vandana Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Tanveer Zaki, Adv. Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 16.05.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar