SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22907/2017

MAMTA DHASMANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Tanveer Zaki, Adv.

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Both the respondents have already filed counter affidavit. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

PS