## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22907/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2017 in WP No. 9503/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MAMTA DHASMANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 84073/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 15-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.

> Mr. B. P. Sarangi, Adv. Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ranvijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anas Zaidi, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0 R D E R

A copy of the Rejoinder Affidavit be furnished to the learned counsel for the respondents.

List the matter in the last week of July, 2019 on a nonmiscellaneous day.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) **COURT MASTER** 

(JAGDISH CHANDER) BRANCH OFFICER